THE DATASHEET OF
FP4-200-R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Technical Data 4119
Effective December 2015
Supersedes March 2007
Product description
•	 High current carrying capacity

High current power inductors﻿
﻿﻿
Product specifications
Part number5
OCL1 (μH)
±15% lrms
2 (amps) lsat
3 (amps)
DCR (Ω) typical
@ 20°C
DCR (Ω) maximum
@ 20°C
Volt-μsec4
(V-usec)
FP4-100-R 0.100 40 64 0.00038 0.00065 1.33
FP4-120-R 0.120 40 54 0.00038 0.00065 1.33
FP4-150-R 0.150 40 42 0.00038 0.00065 1.33
FP4-200-R 0.200 40 30 0.00038 0.00065 1.33
1.	 Open Circuit Inductance (OCL)  Test parameters: 1MHz, 0.100Vrms, 0.0Adc @20°C.
2.	 Irms: DC current for an approximate ΔT of 40°C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC
	 currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, airflow, and proximity of other heat generating
	 components will affect the temperature rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the part
	 not exceed 155°C.
3.	 Isat : Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff  @ +20ºC.
4.	 Applied Volt-Time product (V-μs) across the inductor. This value represents the applied V-μs at
	 500kHz necessary to generate a core loss equal to 10% of the total losses for 40°C temperature rise.
5.	 Part Number Definition: FP4-xxx-R
	 FP4 = Product code and size
	 xxx= Inductance value in uH, R= decimal point
	 -R suffix = RoHS compliant
Dimensions–mm
Packaging information (mm)
Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 900 parts per 13” diameter reel.
Part number5
OCL1 (μH)
±15% lrms
2 (amps) lsat
3 (amps) DCR (mΩ) @25°C Volt-μsec4 (V-usec)
FP4-090SK-R 0.090 33 72 0.423-0.517 1.33
1.	 Open Circuit Inductance (OCL)  Test parameters: 100kHz, 1.0Vrms, 0.0Adc @25°C.
2.	 Irms: DC current for an approximate ΔT of 40°C without core loss. Derating is necessary for